INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR THE FINISHER
GUIDE D'INSTALLATION DU FINISSEUR

GUIA DE INSTALACION PARA EL FINALIZADOR
INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG FUR DEN FINISHER

GUIDA DI INSTALLAZIONE DEL FINITORE
BRI NRRETR

T4y REFIEE




o

Supplied parts

A Transfer unit..........ccoooooeiiiiniiies
B Hook holder ..........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiieceeee
C Intermediate tray.........cccoeeveeriiiieeenn.
D Large ejection cover ...
E Front ejection cover..........cccooiviieiiiinennes

F Rear ejection cover.........cccccceevviiveeneeenn. 1
G Staple CoOVer......oooviiiiiiieiiieeeee e 1
H Copy tray ..ocoeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
| Staple cartridge........cccoveeeiiiieiiieeeeee. 1
J PN 1
K TP bind screws M3 X 06 .........ccccceeernenne 4

F Couvercle d'éjection arriére..................... 1
G Couvercle d'agrafes

Piéces fournies H Plateau a copies..........
A Unité de transfert..... o | Cartouche d'agrafes ..........ccccceevvvveeeinnnnn. 1
B Support & crochet ....... 1 J Goupille ... 1
C Plateau intermédiaire............ 1 K Vis de raccordement TP M3 x 06 ............ 4
D Grand couvercle d'éjection ... 1
E Couvercle d'éjection avant....................... 1
m F Cubierta de explusion trasera.................. 1
G Cubierta de grapas....................
Piezas suministradas H Bandeja de copias ...
A Unidad de transferencia .......ooovvvvvviviniin, 1 I Cartucho de grapas ...,
B Soporte de gancho ________ 1 J Pase_ldor ...... R LR R
C Bandeja intermedia.................. 1 K Tornillos de fijacion TP M3 x 06................ 4
D Cubierta de explusion grande..... s
E Cubierta de explusion frontal................... 1
| Deutsch | :
G
Gelieferte Teile H
A Transfereinheit...........ccccooooiiiiiiiiiis 1 I
B Hakenhalter ...... w1 J
C Zwischenablage............. w1 K
D GroRe Auswurfabdeckung....... 1
E Vordere Auswurfabdeckung .................... 1
m F Coperchio posteriore di espulsione carta 1
G Coperchio della graffatrice....................... 1
Parti fornite H Vassoio copie
A Unita di trasferimento ......................... 1 | Cartuccia delle graffatrice ...................... 1
B Supporto del gancio.... J Perno ............ SRR R IE IR 1
C Vassoio intermedio .............cccocoveeenn.n. K Viti di serraggio TP M3 X 06..................... 4
D Coperchio grande di espulsione carta..... 1
E Coperchio frontale di espulsione carta .... 1
Btk FOHRRER S) . oo 1
G BITEEM. ..o 1
B AR 4 HOHEARICEE. oo 1
A KB o D I T = 1
B K. B L T 1
C MR o K TPEEIEZM3IX06. .. ooeeeeen s 4
D HEAREEA (K)o v
E HEARSEAR (AT) ..o
B FOBEH A N8 1
¢ Hq 1
TR H B bLA o 1
A PBET=w b 1 I AFA TV H—bY oy o 1
B 7o MRV — 1 B =S 1
C HMIMLA 1 K TPSA L REAMI X 06 ..ovvninnn... 4
D PRI N—K.o 1
E HEH A N—HI. oo 1




Note

When placing the transfer unit (A) on the floor
or the like, be sure to place it upside down. If
not, the staple mounting plate may be
deformed, resulting in a malfunction.

- J

Be sure to remove the securing tape for the
intermediate tray (C) at Procedure 16 not
removing before mounting.

Installation Procedure

When installing a finisher, be sure to turn the
MFP power switch off and disconnect the MFP
power plug from the wall outlet.

Remarque

Lorsqu'on place I'unité de transfert (A) sur le
sol ou sur une surface équivalente, veiller a la
placer sens dessus dessous. Sinon, la plaque
de montage d'agrafes risque d'étre déformée,
ce qui causera des anomalies de fonctionne-
ment.

Veiller a retirer la bande de fixation du plateau
intermédiaire (C) lors de la procédure 16, et
non avant le montage.

Méthode d’installation

Lors de l'installation du finisseur, veiller a
mettre l'interrupteur principal du MFP hors ten-
sion et a débrancher la fiche d'alimentation du
MFP de la prise murale.

Nota

Cuando coloque la unidad de transferencia (A)
en el piso o similar, asegurese de colocarlo
arriba abajo. De lo contrario, puede defor-
marse la placa de montaje de grapas provo-
cando un mal funcionamiento.

Asegurese de despegar la cinta de seguridad
para la bandeja intermedia (C) en el Proced-
imiento 16 y no debe despegarla antes del
montaje.

Procedimiento de instalacion

Cuando instale un finalizador, asegurese de
apagar el MFP colocando el interruptor princi-
pal a OFF y desenchufe el MFP del tomacorri-
ente en la pared.

Hinweis

Wenn die Transfereinheit (A) auf den Boden
oder dergleichen gestellt wird, muss sie auf
den Kopf gestellt werden. Anderenfalls kann
die Heftermontageplatte verformt werden, was
zu einer Funktionsstorung fuhren kann.

Entfernen Sie das Sicherungsband fiir die
Zwischenablage (C) in Schritt 16 nicht vor der
Montage.

Installationsverfahren

Schalten Sie vor der Installation des Finishers
unbedingt den MFP-Hauptschalter aus, und
ziehen Sie den MFP-Netzstecker von der
Netzsteckdose ab.

Nota

Quando si posiziona l'unita di trasferimento
(A) sul pavimento o in luoghi simili, occorre
posizionarla rovesciata. In caso contrario, la
piastra di montaggio della graffatrice potrebbe
deformarsi, provocando malfunzionamenti.

Fate attenzione a rimuovere il nastro di
sicurezza del vassoio intermedio (C) nella pro-
cedura 16, non rimuovetelo prima del montag-
gio.

Istruzioni per il montaggio

Spegnere l'interruttore principale e sfilare la
spina dal MFP dalla presa prima di installare il
finitore.

GEEEm]

Redarik 2B AT (A) BOCZE AR % LB, 2B e i
o I S REIT B LRARAI A R
S

LT, S AN BT P R HE 2L (C) W18 RE LA »
RZAE S PR16:48 T [ 5E IR «

[REHT]

GERERET 5 TS 6J0 S VP E ALY
TEe IR FMFP AL E RO A IE  P %
BRI

[FEEE]

o=y b () ZRFICEIHET LTE
LI LTZREECELS , ZDOFEFELS E AT A
TVBRNER L. READORRE D,

T b LA (0) OREET —7 13 B TR
FINSFFIE 16 THBTZ &,

[BREFIE]

T A=y 2R AT
DAL F % OFF 12
T T RHUTHEERAT D

DHERIT, 3 MFP AR
L. MFP RIEDER 7
Z ek,




Remove the covers.
1. Remove the two screws (1) to remove the
upper left cover (2).

2. Open the front cover.
3. Remove the inner cover (3).

4. Release the fitting part (4) using a small
screw driver or the like and remove the front-
side cover (5).

Retirer les couvercles.
1. Retirer les deux vis (1) pour déposer le cou-
vercle supérieur gauche (2).

2. Ouvrir le couvercle avant.
3. Retirer le couvercle interne (3).

4. Libérer la garniture (4) a l'aide d'un petit
tournevis ou d'un outil équivalent, et retirer le
couvercle du cété avant (5).

Desmonte las cubiertas.
1. Saque los dos tornillos (1) para desmontar la
cubierta superior izquierda (2).

2. Abra la cubierta delantera.
3. Desmonte la cubierta interior (3).

4. Suelte la parte (4) de encaje utilizando un
pequefio destornillador o similar y desmonte
la cubierta del lado delantero (5).

Entfernen der Abdeckungen.
1. Die zwei Schrauben (1) herausdrehen, um
die obere linke Abdeckung (2) abzunehmen.

2. Die Frontabdeckung 6ffnen.

3. Die Innenabdeckung (3) entfernen.

4. Den Beschlag (4) mit einem kleinen
Schraubenzieher oder dergleichen
entfernen, und die vordere Abdeckung (5)
abnehmen.

Rimuovete i coperchi.
1. Rimuovete le due viti (1) per togliere il coper-
chio superiore sinistro (2).

2. Aprite il coperchio frontale.
3. Rimuovete il coperchio interno (3).

4. Rilasciate la parte di incastro (4) usando un
piccolo giravite o qualcosa di simile e
rimuovete il coperchio sul lato frontale (5).

FTHER
LETE 2822 (1), #r P2 EEmAR(©2) .

Do

AT REAR -
SRR (3) .

=PI NRLL T SRR AR (4) » 35 AT
AR (5)

i

HN—EDEmY L
1. BX (D2 ARz L 2 LN/ —(2) 2RV 4

o

2. il —%B <,
3. AT —=T3—=(3) 2RV AT,

4. 13TDIARE (4) B~ A T A/NRT A N—1




o

5. Remove the screw (6) and the fitting section 7. Remove the three screws (9) and then 8. Remove the two screws (12) and then
(7) located on the right side and then remove remove the ejection cover (10) and inner remove the cover (13).
the left-front cover (8). ejection cover (11).

6. Open the front cover.

5. Retirer la vis (6) et la section de fixation (7) 7. Retirer les trois vis (9) puis retirer le couver- 8. Retirer les deux vis (12) puis retirer le cou-
située sur le cété droit, puis retirer le couver- cle d'éjection (10) et le couvercle d'éjection vercle (13).
cle avant gauche (8). interne (11).

6. Refermer le couvercle avant.

5. Saque el tornillo (6) y la seccién de encaje 7. Saque los tres tornillos (9) y desmonte la 8. Saque los dos tornillos (12) y desmonte la
(7) ubicada en el lado derecho y desmonte cubierta de explusién (10) y la cubierta de cubierta (13).
la cubierta del lado izquierdo delantero (8). explusién interior (11).

6. Cierre la cubierta delantera.

5. Die Schraube (6) und den Passteil (7) auf 7. Die drei Schrauben (9) herausdrehen, und 8. Die zwei Schrauben (12) herausdrehen, und
der rechten Seite entfernen, und dann die dann die Auswurfabdeckung (10) und die dann die Abdeckung (13) abnehmen.
linke Frontabdeckung (8) abnehmen. innere Auswurfabdeckung (11) abnehmen.

6. Die Frontabdeckung schlieRen.

5. Rimuovete la vite (6) e la sezione di incastro 7. Rimuovete le tre viti (9) e poi il coperchio di 8. Rimuovete le due viti (12) e poi togliete il
(7) che si trova sul lato destro e poi espulsione carta (10) e il coperchio interno di coperchio (13).
rimuovete il coperchio frontale sinistro (8). espulsione carta (11).

6. Chiudete il coperchio frontale.

5. HIT 1 ~4R22 (6) FTEA MY ik AR (7) 5 2R 7OHF 3ARZZ(9) 5 HRF AR (10) FIHEAR A 2 8. IR 2 MMRZ (12) , HFF#MR(13).

JEHF T ZE RT3 AR (8) o H(11) .
6. K LR # A
5. B (6) 1 AR LOHEMICH 5 I3 0IALR 1. BEA (93 ARZIL P /3= (10) B LT 8. BX (12)2 A%H L W 3—(13) 2T 4+

(1) & L 2R 3= (8) &Y 449,

CETAAN—=ZPAL S,

P A~ —(11) 21D 449,

o




o

Attach the transfer unit.
9. Insert the transfer unit (A) from the MFP front side and slide it to the left to install to the ejection part.
10.Place the transfer unit (A) closer to the ejection side and then secure the front side using the TP bind screw M3 x 06 (K) and the rear side using the pin

().

J

Fixer I'unité de transfert.

9. Insérer I'unité de transfert (A) a partir du c6té avant du MFP et le faire glisser vers la gauche pour l'installer sur la partie d'éjection.

10.Placer I'unité de transfert (A) plus pres du co6té d'éjection, puis fixer le c6té avant a I'aide d'une vis de raccordement TP M3 x 06 (K), et le c6té arriére
a l'aide de la goupille (J).

Instale la unidad de transferencia.

9. Inserte la unidad de transferencia (A) del lado delantero de MFP y deslicelo a la izquierda para instalar en la parte de explusion.

10.Coloque la unidad de transferencia (A) mas cerca del lado de explusién y asegure el lado delantero utilizando el tornillo de fijacion TP M3 x 06 (K) y
el lado trasero utilizando el pasador (J).

Anbringen der Transfereinheit.

9. Die Transfereinheit (A) von der MFP-Vorderseite her einflihren und nach links schieben, um sie am Auswurfteil zu installieren.

10.Die Transfereinheit (A) naher zur Auswurfseite schieben, und dann die Vorderseite mit der TP-Klemmschraube M3 x 06 (K) und die Riickseite mit
dem Stift (J) befestigen.

Montate I'unita di trasferimento.

9. Inserite I'unita di trasferimento (A) dal lato frontale della copiatrice MFP e fatela scorrere a sinistra per installarla sulla parte di espulsione carta.

10.Collocate I'unita di trasferimento (A) vicino al lato di espulsione carta e poi assicurate il lato frontale usando la vite di serraggio TP M3 x 06 (K) e il lato
posteriore usando il perno (J).

R E M
9. MAMFP FALFR) i T80 4 NS A (A) > IF I ZE A0 W Bl 5 2 S AE HFAR AL o
10. Redmik eHAF (A) ST HEARTRAL » T 1 TP g SR 22M3 X 06 (K) & & /ip i » 1 A48 () [ & )50

fWxa1=—v FOEIY I+
9. k= b (A) Z MFP RIRRIAI L VAL AN A T 4 REE HEHIcEE 35,
10. k2= b (A) ZEEHMNCEE T OEMIZ TP S > REAM3 X 06(K) 1 AR, BLOEMZ Y ()1 ATEET S,




Release the lever securing fitting.

11. Loosen the screw (14) located at the rear
side of the transfer unit (A) and release the
lever securing fitting (15) in the direction of
an arrow, and then retighten the screw (14).

- J

= J
Attach the intermediate tray.
12.Loosen the screw (16) located inside of the MFP by about 3 turns.

* Do not turn the screw (16) too much, otherwise it may drop in the product.
13.Hang the hook of the hook holder (B) onto the screw (16) and then retighten the screw (16).

Libérer la garniture de fixation du
levier.

11. Desserrer la vis (14) située sur le coté
arriere de l'unité de transfert (A) et libérer la
garniture de fixation du levier (15) dans le
sens de la fleche, puis resserrer la vis (14).

Fixer le plateau intermédiaire.
12.Desserrer la vis (16) située dans le MFP en la tournant d'environ 3 tours.

* Ne pas tourner la vis (16) excessivement, sinon, elle risquera de tomber dans le produit.
13.Accrocher le crochet du support a crochet (B) sur la vis (16), puis resserrer la vis (16).

Suelte el encaje de fijacion de la
palanca.

11. Afloje el tornillo (14) ubicado en el lado tra-
sero de la unidad de transferencia (A) y
suelte el encaje de seguridad de la palanca
(15) en el sentido de la flecha y vuelva a
apretar el tornillo (14).

Instale la bandeja intermedia.
12. Afloje el tornillo (16) ubicado dentro del MFP en unos 3 giros.

*No gire demasiado el tornillo (16), de lo contrario puede se en el producto.
13.Cuelgue el gancho del soporte de gancho (B) en el tornillo (16) y vuelva a apretar el tornillo (16).

Lésen des Hebelmontagebeschlags.

11.Die Schraube (14) auf der Riickseite der
Transfereinheit (A) I6sen, den Hebelmon-
tagebeschlag (15) in Pfeilrichtung freigeben,
und dann die Schraube (14) wieder festzie-
hen.

Anbringen der Zwischenablage.
12.Die Schraube (16) im Inneren des MFP um etwa 3 Umdrehungen l6sen.
* Drehen Sie die Schraube (16) nicht zu weit, weil sie sonst in das Produkt hineinfallen kann.
13.Den Haken des Hakenhalters (B) an die Schraube (16) hangen, und dann die Schraube (16)
wieder festziehen.

Rilasciate la leva che fissa I'installazi-
one.

11. Allentate la vite (14) che si trova sul lato pos-
teriore dell'unita di trasferimento (A) e rilasci-
ate la leva che fissa l'installazione (15) nella
direzione della freccia e poi stringere di
nuovo la vite (14).

Montate il vassoio intermedio.
12. Allentate di 3 giri circa la vite (16) che si trova all'interno della copiatrice MFP.

* Non girate troppo la vite (16), altrimenti potrebbe cadere nella macchina.
13.Appendete il gancio del supporto (B) sulla vite (16) e poi stringete di nuovo la vite (16).

MHEEE &R

11, Fa s 200 (A) RN 1 a2z (14) , 3
Sk 7 Tl AR I 7 4 SR A (15) » 2K J5 FE T R (A
1222 (14)

ZEFEFTRE
12. FEFEMEP EAL A0 (82 22 (16) 3 VA=A i 3

VNI
AL I B R AR 22 (16) 5 15 ) 2 B fdi kR 22
(16) FEFEHLIN o
13. B4 (B) MM HAE IR 22 (16) 1, #A)G
X E 1222 (16) o

LA—BESEORR

1% =y k() #IOER 191 KEiE
W, LA—EE A (15) % RE I ARER
Lz k B2 (1) ZHEDIET,

hfE kLA OEY T
12.MFP AR 2 B A (16) % ) 3 Bz EED 5,

*E A (16) B LFEDH L B (16) BHENICEDB O T B LT ERNT &,
13. 7w 7 R —B) OBl o #HFHiAE E X (16) 125 o#hiF B X (16) ZAfiOE T,




o

14.Insert the intermediate tray (C) from the front side of the MFP while pushing the hook (17) to the
back and then push the pin (18) located at the right rear side of the intermediate tray (C) into the
hook holder (B) until the fitting sound is heard.

15.Fit the pin (19) located at the left rear side of
the intermediate tray (C) from the rear side
of the MFP onto the hook (20) of the transfer
unit (A).

16.Remove the securing tape (21) and pull out
the connectors (22) and (23).

14.Insérer le plateau intermédiaire (C) a partir du c6té avant du MFP tout en poussant le crochet (17)
vers l'arriere, puis pousser la goupille (18) située sur le cété arriére droit du plateau intermédiaire
(C) dans le support a crochet (B) jusqu'a ce qu'un son de fixation soit émis.

15.Fixer la goupille (19) située sur le coté
arriére gauche du plateau intermédiaire (C)
a partir du coté arriére du MFP sur le crochet
(20) de l'unité de transfert (A).

16.Retirer la bande de fixation (21) et tirer les
connecteurs (22) et (23) vers soi.

14.Inserte la bandeja intermedia (C) del lado delantero del MFP mientras empuja el gancho (17)
hacia atras y empuje el pasador (18) ubicado en el lado derecho trasero de la bandeja intermedia
(C) en el soporte de gancho (B) hasta que se escuche el sonido del encaje.

15.Encaje el pasador (19) ubicado en el lado
izquierdo trasero de la bandeja intermedia
(C) del lado trasero del MFP en el gancho
(20) de la unidad de transferencia (A).

16.Despegue la cinta de seguridad (21) y saque
los conectores (22) y (23).

14.Die Zwischenablage (C) von der Vorderseite des MFP aus einfiihren, wahrend der Haken (17)
nach hinten gedriickt wird, und dann den Stift (18) auf der rechten Riickseite der Zwischenablage
(C) in den Hakenhalter (B) einschieben, bis er horbar einrastet.

15.Den Stift (19) auf der linken Riickseite der
Zwischenablage (C) von der Rickseite des
MFP aus am Haken (20) der Transfereinheit
(A) anbringen.

16.Das Sicherungsband (21) entfernen, und die
Steckverbinder (22) und (23) herausziehen.

14.Inserite il vassoio intermedio (C) dal lato frontale della copiatrice MFP mentre spingete il gancio
(17) sul retro e poi premete il perno (18) che si trova sul lato posteriore destro del vassoio inter-
medio (C) nel supporto del gancio (B) finché non si sente il rumore di fissaggio.

15. Inserite il perno (19) che si trova sul lato pos-
teriore sinistro del vassoio intermedio (C) dal
lato posteriore della copiatrice MFP sul gan-
cio (20) dell'unita di trasferimento (A).

16.Rimuovete il nastro di sicurezza (21) ed
estraete i connettori (22) e (23).

L4 SRR (L) 1 B 4% 5 — 30 AMEP ZEAILRY i 1 £ A\ TR HE 2 (C) 5 805 K v Il FE 2 (C) A7 )5 M A - 4
(18) A (B) » HEWT AR AL,

15. JMFP F= ML 45 o I HE 4% (C) 225 5 it -4
(19) itk Nffik B4 (A) 4T (20) |
16. 8 N E & A (21) , PilbidEsk (22) . (23).

4.7y (A7) 2RI LN PR LA (©) & MFP AEORHE 0 AL i h L1 (O 4
BAOE Y (18) 27 v 7 AL —B) ([T ATDIABENRT D E THLIAL,

15 MFP AREA L 0 i b LA (O ERMor
> (19) ZffEa=y F (A) ©7 v 7 (20)
IOk Te,

16. HET—7 (21) &4 L. a7 Z (22) (23)
ZolE T,




17.Connect the connector (22) of the intermedi-
ate tray (C) to the connector (24) of the
transfer unit (A).

18.Connect the connector (23) of the intermedi-
ate tray (C) to YC5 (25) on the engine circuit
board.

Attach the covers.

19. Attach the cover (13) that has been removed
by Procedure 8 to its original position using
the two screws (12).

20. Attach the large ejection cover (D) with the
two screws (1) that have been removed by
Procedure 1.

17.Brancher le connecteur (22) du plateau inter-
médiaire (C) au connecteur (24) de I'unité de
transfert (A).

18.Brancher le connecteur (23) du plateau inter-
médiaire (C) a YC5 (25) sur la carte a cir-
cuits du moteur.

Fixer les couvercles.

19.Remettre le couvercle (13) que I'on avait
retiré auparavant lors de la procédure 8 a sa
position d'origine en le fixant a I'aide de deux
vis (12).

20.Fixer le grand couvercle d'éjection (D) a
I'aide des deux vis (1) que I'on avait retirées
auparavant lors de la procédure 1.

17.Conecte el conector (22) de la bandeja inter-
media (C) en el conector (24) de la unidad
de transferencia (A).

18.Conecte el conector (23) de la bandeja inter-
media (C) en YC5 (25) en la tarjeta de circui-
tos del motor.

Instale las cubiertas.

19.Instale la cubierta (13) que fue desmontada
por el Procedimiento 8 a su posicidn original
utilizando los dos tornillos (12).

20.Instale la cubierta de explusién grande (D)
con los dos tornillos (1) que fueron desmon-
tados por el Procedimiento 1.

17.Den Steckverbinder (22) der Zwischena-
blage (C) mit dem Steckverbinder (24) der
Transfereinheit (A) verbinden.

18.Den Steckverbinder (23) der Zwischena-
blage (C) mit YC5 (25) an der Motorplatine
verbinden.

Anbringen der Abdeckungen.

19.Die in Schritt 8 entfernte Abdeckung (13) mit
den zwei Schrauben (12) an ihrem
urspriinglichen Platz befestigen.

20.Die groRe Auswurfabdeckung (D) mit den in
Schritt 1 entfernten zwei Schrauben (1)
befestigen.

17.Collegate il connettore (22) del vassoio inter-
medio (C) al connettore (24) dell’unita di
trasferimento (A).

18.Collegate il connettore (23) del vassoio inter-
medio (C) a YC5 (25) sulla scheda a circuiti
del motore.

Montate i coperchi.

19. Montate il coperchio (13) che & stato rimosso
nella procedura 8 nella sua posizione iniziale
usando le due viti (12).

20.Montate il coperchio grande di espulsione
carta (D) con le due viti (1) che avete
rimosso nella procedura 1.

17, P ep LT 8 (O) M ik (22) 3 HeAE ik 4LAF
MW MHEE (24) L.

18. P+ ] FE 2 (O) Wik (23) 3 HAE 51 4 AR
MIYC5(25) £

REEWR
19. i 2 g2z (12) ¥ AE BB 8 HI TR 24k (13)
PR RS b

20. HAEL TR 1 VR 2 DIR22 (1) % B HEAC
(K (D) o

17. 0 b LA (C) daxr & (22) Zifk=
=v h Q) OaxsH (24) BT D,
18. M hLAa (O waxs X (23) 2P

RIS FEAR O YC5 (25) 1ZHEkE T 2,

AN—HEDORY T+
19. FIE8 TH L7z m /3 —(13) &2, B (12)2 K
TIL D ICEY T B,

20. P A N—K (D) ZFIE1 THL7ZE A
(D2 ATERY T 5,




21.

Attach the front ejection cover (E) and rear
ejection cover (F) using the TP bind screw
M3 x 06 (K) each.

22.0pen the front cover.

23. Attach the staple cover (G) as it is fitted to the staple unit from the ejection side and then secure it
using the TP bind screw M3 x 06 (K).

24. Attach the inner cover (3) that has been removed by Procedure 3 to its original position.

25.Close the front cover.

2

-

.Fixer le couvercle d'éjection avant (E) et le

couvercle d'éjection arriére (F) a l'aide d'une
vis de raccordement TP M3 x 06 (K) pour
chaque couvercle.

22.0Ouvrir le couvercle avant.

23.Fixer le couvercle a agrafes (G) comme il est placé sur 'unité d'agrafes a partir du c6té d'éjection,
puis le fixer a l'aide de la vis de raccordement TP M3 x 06 (K).

24.Remettre le couvercle interne (3) que I'on avait retiré auparavant lors de la procédure 3 a sa posi-
tion d'origine.

25.Refermer le couvercle avant.

2

-

.Instale la cubierta de explusion frontal (E) y

la cubierta de explusion trasera (F) utili-
zando cada tornillo de fijacion TP M3 x 06
(K).

22.Abra la cubierta delantera.

23.Instale la cubierta de grapas (G) de forma que encaje en la unidad de grapas del lado de salida y
asegure utilizando el tornillo de fijacion TP M3 x 06 (K).

24.Instale la cubierta interior (3) que fue desmontada por el Procedimiento 3 a su posicién original.

25.Cierre la cubierta delantera.

2

-

.Die vordere Auswurfabdeckung (E) und die

hintere Auswurfabdeckung (F) mit je einer
TP-Klemmschraube M3 x 06 (K) befestigen.

22.Die Frontabdeckung 6ffnen.

23.Die Hefterabdeckung (G) von der Auswurfseite her an der Heftereinheit anbringen und dann mit
der TP-Klemmschraube M3 x 06 (K) befestigen.

24.Die in Schritt 3 entfernte Innenabdeckung (3) wieder an ihrem urspriinglichen Platz anbringen.

25.Die Frontabdeckung schlieRen.

2

-

.Montate il coperchio frontale di espulsione

carta (E) e il coperchio posteriore di espul-
sione carta (F) usando per ognuno una vite
di serraggio TP M3 x 06 (K).

22. Aprite il coperchio frontale.

23.Montate il coperchio della graffatrice (G) come € fissato all’'unita graffatrice dal lato di espulsione
carta e assicuratelo usando la vite di serraggio TP M3 x 06 (K).

24.Montate il coperchio interno (3) che avete rimosso nella procedura 3 nella sua posizione iniziale.

25.Chiudete il coperchio frontale.

2

—_

AT 1 ASTPIE 2 MR 22M3 X 06 (K) 2% b HE4R 3%

(R FHEAR AR () o

22. FT PR Mo

23, IHEARH LR 1T S A (G) 1 e fE 28T 28 B 1 TP i 82 22M3 X 06 (K) & 5E
24. BAE IR 3 PR IO IN AR (3) 3% AL S

25. % LR .

21.

P =g () BLOPEH B =% (F)
Z TP R4 > FEZ M3 X 06(K) % 1 ATH
DT 5,

22. /i R—%PBEL,

23. 27 A T NTN—(G) ZHEHAIN S 2T A4 F b=y NMIIEDIAT LI (1T .TP 34 > R
EAM3 X 06(K) 1 ACHEET D,

24 BIES THROAN LizA o —J/3—(3) ZIL@ Y IZHEY i 5,

25. i R—%ZPAL 5,




26.Insert the front and rear hooks of the copy
tray (H) into the front ejection cover (E) and
rear ejection cover (F) each and then attach
the copy tray (H).

27.0pen the staple cover (26) and then insert
the staple cartridge (1) into the staple unit.
28.Close the staple cover (26).

Operation check

1. Insert the MFP power plug into an outlet and
then turn the power switch on.

2. Select the staple mode and check the staple
operation.

26.Insérer les crochets avant et arriere du pla-
teau a copies (H) dans le couvercle d'éjec-
tion avant (E) et dans le couvercle d'éjection
arriére (F), puis fixer le plateau a copies (H).

27.0uvrir le couvercle a agrafes (26) puis
insérer la cartouche d'agrafes (I) dans l'unité
d'agrafes.

28.Refermer le couvercle a agrafes (26).

Vérification du fonctionnement

1. Insérer la fiche d'alimentation du MFP dans
une prise de courant puis mettre l'interrupt-
eur principal sous tension.

2. Sélectionner le mode d'agrafes et vérifier le
fonctionnement des agrafes.

26.Inserte los ganchos delantero y trasero de la
bandeja de copias (H) en la cubierta de
explusién frontal (E) y la cubierta de
explusion trasera (F) cada una e instale la
bandeja de copias (H).

27.Abra la cubierta de grapas (26) e inserte el
cartucho de grapas (l) en la unidad de gra-
pas.

28.Cierre la cubierta de grapas (26).

Verifique el funcionamiento

1. Inserte el enchufe eléctrico de MFP en un
tomacorriente y encienda el interruptor prin-
cipal.

2. Seleccione el modo de grapas y verifique el
funcionamiento de grapas.

26.Die vorderen und hinteren Haken der Kopi-
enablage (H) jeweils in die vordere (E) und
hintere Auswurfabdeckung (F) einflihren,
und dann die Kopienablage (H) anbringen.

27.Die Hefterabdeckung (26) &ffnen, und dann
die Heftklammerpatrone (1) in die Hefterein-
heit einsetzen.

28.Die Hefterabdeckung (26) schlief3en.

Funktionspriifung

1. Den MFP-Netzstecker in eine Netzsteck-
dose einstecken, und dann den Hauptschal-
ter einschalten.

2. Den Heftmodus wahlen, und die Heftfunktion
Uberpriifen.

26.Inserite i ganci frontali e posteriori del vas-
soio copie (H) nel coperchio frontale di
espulsione carta (E) e nel coperchio posteri-
ore di espulsione carta (F) rispettivamente e
poi montate il vassoio copie (H).

27. Aprite il coperchio della graffatrice (26) e
inserite la cartuccia della graffatrice (1)
nell'unita graffatrice.

28.Chiudete il coperchio della graffatrice (26).

Verifica di funzionamento

1. Inserite il cavo di alimentazione della copia-
trice MFP nella presa di rete e quindi accen-
detela.

2. Selezionate il modo graffatrice e verificate il
funzionamento della graffatrice.

26. B HEARFE B () 7 IS 1R 3R BA 38 407 1 N HEAR 3
() (B) FfRat Ak () (F) 5 % EHEARIE
M.

27 4T TP TR (26) » BT HAT & (D AT
i,
28. K 2T H A (26) .

[RIMRIEHEIR ]

L. FRMEP ALY HL YA KA N JA IS 4TI LI
Ko

2. WERERIT AU » AIIRIT SN RIT IR

26. PEH b LA (H) ORIEOF] > BT 2 PEH
H 38— (B) B L OPEH I =% (F) (2%
NEIRAL PR R LA () Z2E0Y 5107

%

o

21 A7 A TN IR —(26) & AT A TV
H—hr VoV (1) BATA T h2=y T
AT D,

28. AT A S NT8—(26) HPAL B,

[ BEmERR ]

1. MFP RIROBIR 77 72 ar -ty MIE LA
H EBIRAA v F % ONIZT D,

2. AT AT NT— FEEIR L, AT A 7 VEIE
AR T D,

10



2004.5
303HP81011



